No Cents ($50,000.00) additional life insurance at the employee’s expense if they apply within thirty (30) 
days of their first day of employment. Once an employee becomes a member of this program, he or she 
can increase his or her insurance at any time with proof of good health, up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($250,000.00) of coverage. 

To request more information about an employee’s eligibility for KPERS, please contact the County Clerk. 

Employee Development 

Jackson County encourages employees to enhance knowledge and skills and to network with other 

professionals, thus improving potential for future opportunities.